APPL NO:235966	
APPL RECVD:08/10/93 TYPE CODE:HC SUBCODE:TX DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: AP	LAST UPDATE:08/11/93
DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: AP	PLICATION COMPLETE://
DER PROCESSOR: HWP	
APPL STATUS: AC DATE: 08/10/93 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRA	WN/EXEMPT/ISSUED/GENERAL)
RELIEF: (SSAC/EXEMPTIONS/VARIA	NCE)
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING (Y/N) N DGC HEARING REQUESTED (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD? (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REQD? (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? (I/ISSUE D/DENY)	DISTRICT:40 COUNTY:29
(Y/N) N DGC HEARING REQUESTED	LAT/LONG:27.55.21/82.23.04
(Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?	BASIN-SEGMENT: .
(Y/N) N GOV RODY LOCAL APPROVAL REGD?	COF #:
(V/N) V LETTER OF INTENT READ? (I/ISSUE D/DENV)	Al T#: -
TOWN TENER OF TWICK WEAD! _ TIVIDOUE DIDERTY	
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: CONSTRUCTION ETHYLENE GLYCOL TA	NK
CTDEET STAD ONLY OF C	CITV:TAMPA
STREET:5309 24TH AVE. S. STATE:FL ZIP:33619 PHONE:	<u> </u>
ADDITECTE LIFTUDDIT FRONCI	
APPLICATION NAME:SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION STREET:777 BIG TIMBER RD. STATE:IL ZIP:60123 PHONE:70	CITY - EL CIN
CTATE::: 710:LA:07 DUANC:7A	00708_A
ACENT NAME:	0-017-0400
CTDEET:	77TV.
AGENT NAME: STREET: STATE: STATE: FEE #1 DATE PAID:08/10/93 AMBUNT PAID:00050 REC	\
EEE #4 DATE DAID:00/10/03 AMBINT DAID:00050 DEC	EIRT NUMBER: 00214013
PEE #1 DMIE PAID-00/10/73 ANDONE PAID-00000 REC	EIF HOMBERTOOLIBOIS
R DATE ADDITIONED THE NEED FOR PHRITE NOTICE	/
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL AP	
G DATE DER BERT DNR MFFELDMILBRIGERT DIR INTERT	0 _ / / / / _ /
U DATE MA ARRITIONAL INFO DEC. DEC FORM ARRITADATE ME	F # - 0/
E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-TREC FROM APPLICANT -	
E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC PROM APPLICANT -	06/30/52-0//79/72
E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	·
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	/ / / /
D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL AP E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - F DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQREC	//
G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQREC	·//
H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED	//
I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE	0 9//3//2
J DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTION	S / /
K DATE WOTTCE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT -	0 0/18/9 2
N BATE DIDER OF ARTICE USE CONT TO ACCUSORS.	
K DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT - L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVE	
M DAIL PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVE	D 04/54/65
N WAIVER DATE BEGINEND (DAY 90)	//

usur date 8-20-93

request to extend Permit expiration date

COMMENTS:

	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION 2	16013
RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	3
Received from Wood OV: Start Ottarator Date (
Applicant Name & Address Same Safety Klev 177 Big Winher Rd	Elsis Il
Source of Revenue Winscon	
30dice of Neverlue 727	66
1689 Betty Carner	
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGUL. FION	16073
RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	. 7
Received from Victor d. Sarragulus Date 7-10-9	<u> </u>
Address 6018 - 4H St. Dollars \$50.00	7.7.
Applicant Name & Address Store Entry Killer, 177 Eight Win he Ko	legen !!
Source of Revenue Williamore	
Revenue Code <u>2232</u> Application Number <u>HC29 - 235</u>	166
Applicant Name & Address Start Safty Kless, 177 Eight Win ke Source of Revenue (12) Divor Revenue Code 2232 Application Number 11629 - 2359 By Littly Carwin	,
, · · · · /	i i

विकास स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स स्टब्स्ट स 1 4 -41 -41 -41

	APPLICATION T	RACKING SYSTEM		03/24/92
APPL NO:210802				
APPL RECVD:03/23/92 DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA	TYPE CODE:HC	SUBCODE: 01	LAST UPDATE	:03/24/92
DER OFFICE RECVD: TPA	DER OFFICE TR	ANSEER TO: A	APPLICATION COMPLETE	. / /
DER PROCESSOR: HWP	Den dilibe in	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Clonilon Com Ecic	``''
	\7 /O7 /OO / A CTT	UE /NEWTEN /UTTURN	AND ACCEMENT AT COMER AC	CHENAL
APPL STATUS: AC DATE:	J3/23/72 (ACII	VEYDENIED/WIINDK	(AWN/EXEMPI/ISSUED/G	ENERAL!
NO.	LIEF; (SSAC	/EXEMPTIONS/VARI	(ANCE)	W - 68
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACK (Y/N) N OGC HEARING F (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCA (Y/N) Y LETTER OF IN	ING		DISTRICT: 40 CUUNT	A:5A
(Y/N) N OGC HEARING P	REQUESTED		LAT/LONG:27.55.21	/82.23.04
(Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE	E REQD?		BASIN-SEQMENT:	
(Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCA	AL APPROVAL RE	QD?	CDE #;	
(Y/N) Y LETTER OF IN	TENT REQD? _ (I/ISSUE D/DENY)	ALT#:	
	_			
PROJECT SOURCE NAME:	SAFETY-KLEEN			
STREET:	5309 24TH AVE.	S.	CITY:TAMPA	
STATE	71P;33	619 PHONE:		
PROJECT SOURCE NAME:STREET:STATE:FAME:STATE:FAME:STATE	BAFFTY-KLEEN C	ORP.		
STREET:	777 RIG TIMBER	80	CITVIFICIN	
GTATE:	77 013 111001	127 DUONE 17	700_407_0140	
ACENT NAME:	11 217.00	123 FHUNE*/	00-077-0460	
ngeni name.				
DINEE!*			. CI+++	
JIMIE+	217.	roune:		gam ,
AGENT NAME: STREET: STATE: FEE #1 DATE PAID:03/2	23/92 AMUUNI	PAID: 15000 KE	CEIPI NUMBER:001884	26
B DATE APPLICANT INFORCE DATE DER SENT DNR AF	RMED OF NEED F	OR PUBLIC NOTICE	/ /	
C DATE DER SENT DNR AF	PPLICATION/SEN	T DNR INTENT -	//	_//
D DATE DER REQ. COMMEN	NTS FROM GOV.	BODY FOR LOCAL A	APP//	
C DATE DER SENT DNR AF D DATE DER REQ. COMMEN E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL F DATE LAST 45 DAY LET G DATE FIELD REPORT WA H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS	INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT	05/27/920	6/02/92
E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL :	INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT	06/30/920	2/12/82
F DATE #3 ADDITIONAL	INFO REAREC	FROM APPLICANT		-,,
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL	NEO PEGPEC	EDOM ADDITIONS		',',
C DATE ME ADDITIONAL :	INCO DEA DEA	COOM ADDITIONS		',',
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL :	INFO REGREC	FROM APPLICANT	/ /	-/,/,
E DAIE #6 ADDITIONAL	INFU REQREC	FRUM APPLICANT		_//
F DATE LAST 45 DAY LET	TTER WAS SENT	printer resider contact scarces strates scarces eaches	//	
G DATE FIELD REPORT WA	AS REQREC -		//	_//
H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS	COMPLETED -			

I DATE APPLICATION WAS	COMPLETE -		02/12/92	
J DATE GOVERNING BODY	PERUIDED COMM	ENTE DO DOJECTIO	INC/_/	
V DATE MOTTOE DE TUTEL	TOUVIDED COMM	CNIO UN UDVEVIIU	Ma =//	-44 - 4 -
V DATE MOTTER OF THE	VI WAS SENIR	EC IU APPLICANT	08/28/54	8/31/92
L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE V	VAS SENT TO AP	PLICANT	//	
K DATE NOTICE OF INTEN L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE W M DATE PROOF OF PUBLIC	CATION OF PUBL	IC NOTICE RECEIV	ED 05/14/92	
N WAIVER DATE BEGINE	END (DAY 90)			/ /

COMMENTS:

STATE OF FLORIDA DEI TMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULAT RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Received from Salty - Klein Date 3/23/92 Address 777 Big Limburkal Edgin II 60/23 15,000.00 Applicant Name & Address Same
Scurce of Revenue Same Revenue Code 1042 Application Number 4C29 - 210802 By Alvine King
STATE OF FLORIDA DE TMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATED 188456
RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Received from Salty - Kleen Date 3/23/92 Address 77 Big Limbur H. Equil 60:23 15,000.00 Applicant Name & Address Ame
Scurce of Revenue
SELECH TOURS BY COUNCE TOURS OF STATE O

APPLICATION FOR A HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY PERMIT PART I - GENERAL

TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS

DER

Ple	lease Type or Print	D.E.I	Ħ.		
A.	A. General Information	MAR 2 3	1992	MAD 2 2 regs	
1.	surface impoundment [Storage [X] containers [j misce j tanks surface j piles	reatment Ilaneous units		
2.	2. Type of application: [] TOP [X] construct	ion [] operation [] closure [] F	ID&D	
	3. Application submittal: [X] new [] revised				
4.	4. Date current operation began (or is expected	to begin):June	e 28, 1985 (GI	ycol Tank-Jun	e,1992)
5.	5. Facility name: Safety-Kleen Corp.	(3-163-01)			
6.	6. EPA/DER I.D. No.:FLD_98084727	1			
7.	7. Facility location or street address: 5309 2	4th Ave., South	, Tampa, FL	33619	
		er Road I	Elgin, IL		
9.	9. Contact person: Victor SanAgustin	Telephone: (_	813) 682-809	4	
	Title:Regional Environmenta				
	Mailing Address: 777 Big Timber Street or P.O. Bo	Road, Elgin, IL	60123 State	Zip	
10	10. Operator's name: Safety-Kleen Corp.	•	708 697-846	0	
	11. Operator's address: 777 Big Timber I		n IL	60123	
11	Street or P.O. Bo	ox City	State	Zip	
12	12. Facility owner's name: Scott E. Fore	Telephone: (708) 697-8460)	

13. Facility owner's address:_	777 Big Timber Ro	ad Elgi	n IL 6012	3
3. Facility Owner's address	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip
14. Legal structure: [X] Corp [] Local Governmen	poration [] Non-profit Corp t [] State Government [oration [] Part] Federal Govern	nership [] Ind ment [] Othe	dividual r
15. If an individual, partnership state where the name is re	egistered.			ne county and
County:	s	tate:	•	
16. If the legal structure is a c	corporation, indicate the state	of incorporation.	•	·
State of incorporation:	Wisconsin	· ,		
17. If the legal structure is an	individual or partnership, list	the owners.		
Name:			······································	
Address:	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip
Name:				<u> </u>
Address:	Street or P.O. Box	City .	State	Zip
Name:				
Address:	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip
Name:				
Address:	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip
18. Site ownership status: []	Y owned [] to be purchase] presently leased; the expli	ed [] to be lease ration date of the	edyears lease is:	-
	Scott E. Fore			
Land owner's name:		1		
Land owner's address:	777 Big Timber Ro Street or P.O. Box	oad Elgin City	State	60123 Zip

•			
C. Land U	Jse Information		
1. Present z	oning of the site · LI (Lic	ght Industrial)	<u></u>
2. If a zonin	g change is needed, what should	the new zoning be?	N/A
3. Present la	and use of site The facility and tank st	is operating as corage facility.	a hazardous waste container
D. Opera	ting Information	-	
1. Is waste	generated on site? [x] yes [] no	
List the S	IC codes (4-digit)		
7389	5084 5172		<u> </u>
2. Attach a treat, sto	brief description of the facility op re or dispose of hazardous waste	peration, nature of the bear see Attachme	ousiness, and activities that generate, nt I.D.2
disposing	of hazardous waste (including of	jesign capacilies) at the	process used for treating, storing, or a facility, and (2) the hazardous waste annual quantities, to be treated, stored, or the list of process codes and units).
PROCESS	PROCESS DESIGN CAPACITY	HAZARDOUS	ANNUAL QUANTITY OF HAZARDOUS WASTE AND UNITS OF MEASURE
CODE	AND UNITS OF MEASURE	WASTE CODE	-
S02	900 gallons per day	See below	1,100 tons per year (2.1x10 ⁶ gal per year)

Note: D004, D005, D006, D007, D008, D009, D010, D011, D018, D019, D021, D022, D023, D024, D025, D026, D027, D028, D029, D030, D032, D033, D034, D035, D036, D037, D038, D039, D040, D041, D042, and D043

19. Name of engineer:_					409
Address: 4730	N.W. Boca	Raton Bou	levard, Bo	ca Raton,FL	33431
	Street o	or P.O. Box	·Clt	y Sta	te Zip
Associated with:	Blasland,	Bouck & L	_ee		
20. Facility located on I	indian land: []	yes [X] r	10		
21. Existing or pending	environmental p	ermits: (atta	ch a separate s	heet if necessary	<i>(</i>)
	·		·		
	AOTHOW	. DEDI	MIT NUMBER	DATE ISSUED	EXPIRATION DATE
NAME OF PERMIT	AGENCY		WIT NOMBER	OATE QOCE	
RCAA Operating	Permit FI	DER HO	29158020	11/22/91	11/22/96
					•
			·		
		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
			<u></u>		
					·
B. Site Information					
1. Facility location	County: Hillsb	orough	Nearest Co	ommunity:	Tampa
Latitude: 27°55	5'21"N		Longitude:	082°23'04"	w
2. Area of facility site			 		
Attach a scale draw future treatment, sto estimated volume a	orage and dispos	aphs of the fall areas. Als	acility showing o show the haz iment 1.B.3	the location of a ardous wastes tr	Il past, present, and affic pattern including
4. Attach topographic	map which show	v all the featu	res indicated in	the instruction s	sheet for this part.
5. Is the site located in	n a 100-year floo	d plain? []	yes [X] no	See Att	achment I.B.4

3. Land Owner

This is to certify that I, as land owner, understand that this application is submitted for the purpose of obtaining a permit to construct, operate, or close a hazardous waste management facility on the property as described. For hazardous waste disposal facilities, I further understand that I am responsible for providing the notice in the deed to the property required by 40 CFR §264.119 and §265.119, as adopted by reference in Chapter 17-730, FAC.

Signature of the Land Owner or Authorized Representative*
Scott E. Fore, Vice President
Environmental, Health, and Safety Dept.
Name and Title (Please type or print)

Date: 22192 Telephone: (708) 697-8460

*Attach a letter of authorization

or not exempted by Rule 17-730.220(5), F.A.C.]

4. Professional Engineer Registered in Florida [Complete when required by Chapter 471, F.S.

92-086

This is to certify that the engineering features of this hazardous waste management facility have been designed/examined by me and found to conform to engineering principles applicable to such facilities. In my professional judgment, this facility, when properly constructed, maintained and operated, or closed, will comply with all applicable statutes of the State of Florida and rules of the Department of Environmental Regulation.

Frederid W. Blitt, FA.

FREDERICK W. BLICKLE TILL
Name (please type)

Florida Registration Number: 3 140 1

Mailing Address: 4730 N.W. Bock RATON BLVD.

Street or P.O. Box

BOCA RATON FL 33431
City State Zip

Date: 3/4/92 Telephone (407)994-2711

[PLEASE AFFIX SEAL]

APPLICATION FOR A HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY PERMIT CERTIFICATION TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS

Facility name: Safety-Kleen Corp. EPAID# FLD 980 847 271
1. Operator
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. Further, I agree to comply with the provisions of Chapter 403, Florida Statutes, and all rules and regulations of the Department of Environmental Regulation. It is understood that the permit is only transferable in accordance with Section 17-730, FAC, and, if granted a permit, the Department of Environmental Regulation will be notified prior to the sale or legal transfer of the permitted facility.
Signature of the Operator or Authorized Representative* David A. Dattilo, Senior Vice President North American Sales and Service Name and Title (Please type or print) Date 12192 Telephone: (708) 697-8460
2. Facility Owner
This is to certify that I understand this application is submitted for the purpose of obtaining a permit to construct, operate, or close a hazardous waste management facility on the property as described. As owner of the facility, I understand fully that the facility operator and I are jointly responsible for compliance with the provisions of Chapter 403, Florida Statutes, and all rules and regulations of the Department of Environmenta Regulation.
CONS.70U
Signature of the Facility Owner or Authorized Representative* Scott E. Fore, Vice President Environmental, Health, and Safety Dept.
Name and Title (Please type or print)
Date: $2/27/9\nu$ Telephone: $(708)697-8460$
*Attach a letter of authorization

DER Form # 17-730.900(2)(d) Page 1 of 2 [9-10-91]